14B NCAC 15A .0902 MAINTENANCE OF WORKING CAPITAL 

(a)  A local board shall set its working capital requirements at not less than two weeks' average gross sales of the 

latest fiscal year nor greater than: 

(1) four months average of the latest fiscal year for boards with gross sales less than one million five 

hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000); 

(2) three months average of the latest fiscal year for boards with gross sales greater than or equal to 

one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000) and less than fifty million dollars 

($50,000,000); and 

(3) two months average of the latest fiscal year for boards with gross sales equal to or greater than 

fifty million dollars ($50,000,000). 

(b)  A local board is considered insolvent if all of the following conditions apply:

[...]

(f)  Unless the business otherwise qualifies as a wine shop primarily engaged in selling wines for off-premise 

consumption, a food business qualifies for an off-premise fortified wine permit only if it maintains an inventory of 

staple foods worth at least one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) at retail value. Staple foods include meat, 

poultry, fish, bread, cereals, vegetables, fruits, vegetable and fruit juices, and dairy products. Staple foods do not 

include coffee, tea, cocoa, soft drinks, candy, condiments, and baked goods ingredients, except for ingredients also